



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

**Prepared For:**

**Hartman and Company, Inc.**  
1200 E Woodhurst Drive  
Springfield, MO 65804  
(417)882-2062FAX

**Prepared By:**

**Clinton Project Office**  
1057 East gains Drive  
Clinton, MO 64735

Contract Information

Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work
J7P2228D	FAF 160-1(58)	Bridge replacement	160	BARTON	from 2.6 miles east of Route J to 0.1 miles west of Route I-49 in Lamar

Original Contract Amount	Net Change Order Amount	Current Contract Amount	% of Current Contract Amount Complete	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date
\$3,555,990.00	\$6,472.76	\$3,562,462.76	15.05%	May 1, 2020	May 1, 2020	

Storm Water Information

Project Number	Authorized Acres	Open Acres	Disturbed Acres
J7P2228D			

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 007

	To Date	Previous	This Estimate
190419-G01			
Total Earnings	\$536,026.08	\$526,122.08	\$9,904.00
Total Adjustments	(\$3,955.03)	(\$3,955.03)	\$0.00
	\$1,234,500.34	\$1,224,596.34	
<b>Contract Total Payable This Estimate:</b>			<b>\$9,904.00</b>

Approval Date	By User
March 16, 2020	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by MANNR1
March 16, 2020	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by MARTIK2
March 17, 2020	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

Totals by Job Numbers				
J7P2228D		<b>To Date</b>	<b>Previous</b>	<b>This Estimate</b>
	Participating	\$536,026.08	\$526,122.08	\$9,904.00
	Non-Participating	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	<b>Total Earnings</b>	<b>\$1,238,455.37</b>	<b>\$1,228,551.37</b>	<b>\$9,904.00</b>
	*Stockpiled Materials*	\$304,797.50	\$304,797.50	0
	*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*			
	*Line Item Adjustments*	\$3,816.25	\$3,816.25	\$0.00
	*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*			
	Contract Adjustments	(\$3,955.03)	(\$3,955.03)	\$0.00
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Overrun Adjustments	(\$1,695.00)	(\$1,443.00)	(\$252.00)
	<b>Totals:</b>	<b>\$1,234,500.34</b>	<b>\$1,224,596.34</b>	
<b>Project Total Payable This Estimate:</b>				<b>\$9,904.00</b>

**Contract Adjustment**

No Data Available

**Line Item Adjustment**

No Data Available

**Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period**

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190419-G01, Contract Project J7P2228D, Project Item Line Number 0210, Contract Line Item Number 0210, Item 6161009, Minor Item.	MANNR1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190419-G01, Contract Project J7P2228D, Project Item Line Number 0190, Contract Line Item Number 0190, Item 6161005, Minor Item.	MANNR1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190419-G01, Contract Project J7P2228D, Project Item Line Number 0540, Contract Line Item Number 0540, Item 9031280, Minor Item.	MANNR1	Acknowledged

**Items Paid This Estimate Period**

Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Current Quantity ( This Estimate)	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate
J7P2228D	0010	2022010		\$19,500.00	LS	0.00	0.00	0.19	0.19	\$3,744.00



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

**Items Paid This Estimate Period**

Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Current Quantity ( This Estimate)	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate
J7P2228D	0070	2071000		\$416.50	STA	0.00	10.50	0.00	10.50	\$0.00
	0080	2079901	MISC. LINEAR GRADING FOR DRIVEWAYS (DETOUR)	\$1,870.00	LS	0.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	\$0.00
	0100	2129909	MISC. MODIFIED SUBGRADING AND SHOULDERING (DETOUR)	\$140.50	STA	0.00	82.40	0.00	82.40	\$0.00
	0140	3105002		\$37.00	TONS	0.00	72.80	0.00	72.80	\$0.00
	0170	4019905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT (DETOUR)	\$27.00	SQYD	0.00	25,296.10	0.00	25,296.10	\$0.00
	0190	6161005		\$7.00	SQFT	-223.00	881.00	0.00	881.00	\$0.00
	0200	6161008		\$70.00	EA	0.00	8.00	0.00	8.00	\$0.00
	0210	6161009		\$20.00	EA	-4.00	8.00	0.00	8.00	\$0.00
	0230	6161025		\$20.00	EA	0.00	50.00	0.00	50.00	\$0.00
	0240	6161031		\$185.00	EA	0.00	23.00	14.00	37.00	\$2,590.00
	0250	6161099		\$6,300.00	EA	0.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	\$0.00
	0260	6181000		\$196,957.55	LS	0.00	0.75	0.00	0.75	\$0.00
	0290	6200015		\$30.00	LF	0.00	24.00	0.00	24.00	\$0.00
	0320	6205901A		\$0.20	LF	0.00	15,845.00	0.00	15,845.00	\$0.00
	0400	8061005		\$10.90	LF	0.00	105.00	0.00	105.00	\$0.00
	0430	8061019		\$2.20	LF	0.00	3,150.00	0.00	3,150.00	\$0.00
	0540	9031280		\$13.50	LF	-4.00	140.00	0.00	140.00	\$0.00
	0550	9031281		\$54.80	LF	0.00	27.00	0.00	27.00	\$0.00
	0560	9035004A		\$26.80	SQFT	0.00	67.00	0.00	67.00	\$0.00
	0600	2160500		\$105,000.00	LS	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.03	\$3,570.00
	0625	6181010		\$48,000.00	LS	0.00	0.50	0.00	0.50	\$0.00
	0740	7059903	MISC. NU 64, Prestressed Concrete	\$350.00	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

**Items Paid This Estimate Period**

Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Current Quantity ( This Estimate)	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate
J7P2228D			NU-Girder							
	5001	6200033	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER R/R Xing Marker	\$1,420.00	EA	0.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate -</b>										<b>\$9,904.00</b>

**Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates**

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J7P2228D	0001	0010	2022010		0.00	1	LS	0.19	\$19,500.00	\$3,744.00
	0001	0020	2035000		0.00	1741	CUYD	0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00
	0001	0030	2035500		0.00	8692	CUYD	0.00	\$17.40	\$0.00
	0001	0040	2036000		0.00	1451	CUYD	0.00	\$1.80	\$0.00
	0001	0050	2037075		0.00	3.900	STA	0.00	\$937.00	\$0.00
	0001	0060	2063300		0.00	19	CUYD	0.00	\$41.60	\$0.00
	0001	0070	2071000		0.00	10.500	STA	10.50	\$416.50	\$4,373.25
	0001	0080	2079901	MISC. LINEAR GRADING FOR DRIVEWAYS (DETOUR)	0.00	1	LS	1.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00
	0001	0090	2101006A		0.00	10	100F	0.00	\$365.38	\$0.00
	0001	0100	2129909	MISC. MODIFIED SUBGRADING AND SHOULDERING (DETOUR)	0.00	82.400	STA	82.40	\$140.50	\$11,577.20
	0001	0110	2142000		0.00	7544	CUYD	0.00	\$21.10	\$0.00
	0001	0120	2143000		0.00	7544	CUYD	0.00	\$10.30	\$0.00



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

**Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates**

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J7P2228D	0001	0130	3040504		0.00	3538	SQYD	0.00	\$6.60	\$0.00
	0001	0140	3105002		0.00	89	TONS	72.80	\$37.00	\$2,693.60
	0001	0150	4010151		-1,795.60	1795.600	SQYD	0.00	\$38.00	\$0.00
	0001	0160	4019905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMANT (ROUTE 160)	1,795.60	1746	SQYD	0.00	\$38.10	\$0.00
	0001	0170	4019905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT (DETOUR)	0.00	25296.100	SQYD	25,296.10	\$27.00	\$682,994.70
	0001	0180	6097000		0.00	19	CUYD	0.00	\$99.20	\$0.00
	0001	0190	6161005		0.00	881	SQFT	1,104.00	\$7.00	\$7,728.00
	0001	0200	6161008		0.00	8	EA	8.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
	0001	0210	6161009		0.00	8	EA	12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
	0001	0230	6161025		0.00	50	EA	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	0001	0240	6161031		0.00	37	EA	37.00	\$185.00	\$6,845.00
	0001	0250	6161099		0.00	2	EA	2.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
	0001	0260	6181000		0.00	1	LS	0.75	\$196,957.55	\$147,718.16
	0001	0270	6189902		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
	0001	0280	6191000		0.00	248	LF	0.00	\$5.20	\$0.00
	0001	0290	6200015		24.00	26	LF	24.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
	0001	0300	6200018		0.00	98	LF	0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
	0001	0310	6200021		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$225.00	\$0.00



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

**Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates**

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J7P2228D	0001	0320	6205901A		13,666.00	6236	LF	15,845.00	\$0.20	\$3,169.00
	0001	0330	6205902A		0.00	3353	LF	0.00	\$0.30	\$0.00
	0001	0340	6240104A		0.00	4551	SQYD	0.00	\$2.30	\$0.00
	0001	0350	6274000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
	0001	0360	7034041		0.00	11.700	CUYD	0.00	\$913.00	\$0.00
	0001	0370	7061030		0.00	1760	LB	0.00	\$1.90	\$0.00
	0001	0380	8051000A		0.00	3.600	ACRE	0.00	\$2,270.00	\$0.00
	0001	0390	8052000A		0.00	0.800	ACRE	0.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.00
	0001	0400	8061005		0.00	902	LF	105.00	\$10.90	\$1,144.50
	0001	0410	8061016		0.00	138	CUYD	0.00	\$21.40	\$0.00
	0001	0420	8061017		0.00	1.100	ACRE	0.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.00
	0001	0430	8061019		0.00	4566	LF	3,150.00	\$2.20	\$6,930.00
	0010	0440	6061060		0.00	1413	LF	0.00	\$22.50	\$0.00
	0010	0450	6061069		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.00
	0010	0460	6063014		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$2,650.00	\$0.00
	0030	0470	9025200		0.00	699	LF	0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
	0030	0480	9028309		0.00	750	LF	0.00	\$2.50	\$0.00
	0030	0490	9028810		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.00



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

**Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates**

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J7P2228D	0030	0500	9029100		0.00	0.400	CUYD	0.00	\$1,610.00	\$0.00
	0030	0510	9029902	MISC. RELOCATE SIGNAL AHEAD SIGN (EXISTING)	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$905.00	\$0.00
	0040	0520	9031010		0.00	0.900	CUYD	0.00	\$1,975.00	\$0.00
	0040	0530	9031220		0.00	210	LB	0.00	\$6.30	\$0.00
	0040	0540	9031280		0.00	140	LF	144.00	\$13.50	\$1,944.00
	0040	0550	9031281		0.00	30	LF	27.00	\$54.80	\$1,479.60
	0040	0560	9035004A		0.00	67	SQFT	67.00	\$26.80	\$1,795.60
	0040	0570	9039902	MISC. RELOCATE SIGNS (EXISTING)	0.00	10	EA	0.00	\$145.00	\$0.00
	0079	0580	2061000		0.00	150	CUYD	0.00	\$61.10	\$0.00
	0079	0590	2065500		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$32,000.00	\$0.00
	0079	0600	2160500		0.00	1	LS	0.03	\$105,000.00	\$3,570.00
	0079	0610	5031011A		0.00	179	SQYD	0.00	\$199.00	\$0.00
	0079	0620	6079903	MISC. (78 in.) Pedestrian Fence (Structures)	0.00	448	LF	0.00	\$100.50	\$0.00
	0079	0625	6181010		0.00	1	LS	0.50	\$48,000.00	\$24,000.00
	0079	0630	7011208		0.00	84	LF	0.00	\$483.00	\$0.00
	0079	0640	7011300		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
	0079	0650	7011400		0.00	144	LF	0.00	\$87.00	\$0.00
	0079	0660	7011600		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190419-G01	0007	March 2, 2020	March 15, 2020	March 16, 2020	Progress

**Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates**

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J7P2228D	0079	0670	7021212		0.00	364	LF	0.00	\$78.80	\$0.00
	0079	0680	7025002		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$800.00	\$0.00
	0079	0690	7026000		0.00	245	LF	0.00	\$61.80	\$0.00
	0079	0700	7027000		0.00	14	EA	0.00	\$132.00	\$0.00
	0079	0710	7032003		0.00	331	CUYD	0.00	\$640.00	\$0.00
	0079	0720	7034219A		0.00	811	LF	0.00	\$111.50	\$0.00
	0079	0730	7034221		0.00	1782	SQYD	0.00	\$314.50	\$0.00
	0079	0740	7059903	MISC. NU 64, Prestressed Concrete NU-Girder	0.00	1483	LF	0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
	0079	0750	7061060		0.00	54840	LB	0.00	\$1.40	\$0.00
	0079	0760	7123301		0.00	18	EA	0.00	\$1,480.00	\$0.00
	0079	0770	7151001		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$2,290.00	\$0.00
	0079	0780	7161002		0.00	12	EA	0.00	\$317.00	\$0.00
	0079	0790	7161003		0.00	12	EA	0.00	\$453.00	\$0.00
	0001	5001	6200033	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER R/R Xing Marker	2.00	0	EA	2.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00

**The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.**

Project	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Location	DWR Date	User ID	Qty	Unit	From Station / LogMile	To Station / LogMile
J7P2228D	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	Removal of existing guardrail at all four corners	3/13/20	mannr1	0.19	LS		





## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

March 20, 2020

Contract ID		Estimate Number		Pay Period Start		Pay Period End			Created Date		Estimate Type
190419-G01		0007		March 2, 2020		March 15, 2020			March 16, 2020		Progress
Project	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Location	DWR Date	User ID	Qty	Unit	From Station / LogMile	To Station / LogMile	
J7P2228D				of Bridge K0556							
	0190	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Stage 2 signs that were mounted on barricades and positioned today for closing of US160	3/11/20	mannr1	36.00	SQFT			
	0240	6161031	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE WITH LIGHTS	Portable, Plan quantity was used during both stages of project.	3/11/20	mannr1	14.00	EA			
	0600	2160500	REMOVAL OF BRIDGES	Removal of Span #5 & #6 existing bridge K0556 deck	3/13/20	mannr1	0.03	LS			